
Bryan Green
Sr. Manger Regulatory Management
MCI
Two Nonhwinds Center
2520 Nonhwinds Parkway
Alpharetta, GA 30004
bryan.green@mci.com

Anne: La Lena
WorldCom
8521 Leesburg Pike
Room 674E
Vienna, VA 22182
Anne.lalena@wcom.com

Mark Lugar
Mel WorldCom
8521 Leesburg Pike
Room612W
Vientta, VA 22182
mark.h.lugar@mci.com

Mark L. Mucci, Esq.
LeBoeuf, Lamb, Leiby & MacRae
One Riverfront Plaza
Newark, NJ 07102
mmtucci@llgm.com

Elizabeth Does
Associate
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky &
Popeo
70 I Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 900
Washington, DC 20004
edees@mintz.com

Ralph Leibig
RCN
1333 Brunswick Avenue.
Lawrenceville, NJ 08468
ralph.leibig@rcn.net

joe St. Ciair
Nextlink Communications, Inc.
925 Berkshire Boulevard
Wyomissing, PA 19610
jstclair@nextlink.net

Amy Putnam, Esq.
PAPUC
203 N. Office Building
Harrisburg, PA 17101
putnam@puc.Stale.pa.us

JimWana
RCN
105 Carnegie Center
Princeton, NJ 08540
jim.warta@ren.com

Aaron Brown, President
USWATS
2 Greenwood Square
3331 Street Road
Suite 275
Bensalem. PA 19020
abrown@uswalS.net

Ken Prohoniak
Sprint
13221 Woodland Park Drive
Herndon, VA 22071
kenneth.m.prohoniak@maiI.sprint.com

Leo Maese, Esq.
Cablevision Lightpath
III New South Road
Hicksville, NY 1180 I
lmaese@cablevision.com

PrinceJe~,Esq.

Intermedia Communications, Inc.
3625 Queen Palm Drive
Tampa. FL33619
PJe~@intermedia.com

Wayne Fonteix
AT&T
131 Morristown Road
Room BI220
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920
fonteix@att.com

Thomas Bailey
SprintlUnited Telephone
1201 Walnut Bottom Road
P. O. Box 1201
Carlisle, PA 17013-0905
thomas.a.bailey@mail.sprint.com

3

John LyttCh
United States Depanmenl of Justice
AntiUUSt Division
Telecommunications Task Force
1401 H Street. NW, Suite 8000
WashingtOn, DC 20530
john.lynch@usdoj.gov

Walter G. Reinhard, Esq.
Norris, Mclaughlin & Marcus
721 Route 202-206
Somerville, NJ 08876-10 18
wgreinhard@nmmlaw.com

Chrisry Kunin, Esq.
Blumenfeld & Cohen
1625 Massachusetts Ave. - NW
Suite 300
Washington, DC 20036
chrisry@technologylaw.com

Dennis Maber, Director
NJ Government Affairs
AT&T
One Gateway Center, Suite 404
Newark, NJ 07102
dmaher@attcom

Joanne M. Scanlon Prestia. Esq.
Conectiv Communications, Inc.
800 King Street
P. O. Box 231
Wilmington, DE 19899
joanne.scanlon-prestia@conectiv.com

Barry S. Abrams, Esq.
Colleen A. McCloskey
Bell Atlantic - New Jersey, Inc.
540 Broad Street. 20eb Floor
Newark, NJ 0710 1
barry.s.abrams@bellatlantic.com
colleen.a.mcdoskey@bellatlantic.com

Chris Nurse
AT&T
3033 Chainbridge Road
Room Bl55
Oakton, VA 22185
chrisnurse@att.com



Joseph R. Bloss
AT&T
Room205C
440 Hamilton Avenue
White Plains, NY 10601
Jlbloss@9atLcom

Michelle Davis
AT&T
32 Avenue of the Americas
Room 1345
New York, NY 10013
michelled@an.com

MasonFawzi
Pauline Batista
AT&T-
32 Avenue of the Americas
Room 1345
New York, NY 10013
mfawzi@an.com

Kim Scadino
Assistant General Counsel
Rhythms
1625 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Suite 300
Washington, DC 20036

Michael Clancy
COYAD Communications Company
635 Locust Street
Garden City, NY 11530

Anthony Petrilla, Esq.
General Counsel
COYAD Communications Company
Hamilton Square
600 14" Street, NW • Suite 750
Washington, DC 20005
apetrilla@covad.com

Korinna Shaw
ATX.: a CoreComm Compa..~y

SO Monwnent Road, 3rd Floor
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

:. "

Karen Nations, Esq.
XO New York, Inc.
45 Eisenhower Drive, 5" Floor
Paramus, NJ 07652
Karen.nations@xo.com
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Deborah Haraldson
Counsel

Verizon New Jeraey Inc.
540 Broad Stree~ Floor 17
Newar1<, NJ 07101
Phone 973.649.2806

Fax 973.482.6466
deborah.haraJdson@venzon.com

July 25,2001

Bv Hand

Frances L. Smith
Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
Two Gateway Center
Newark, NJ 07102

Re: Verizon NJ Performance Reports for June 2001
Docket No. TX98010010

Dear Secretary Smith:

Enclosed are the original and ten copies ofVerizon NJ Retail and CLEC Aggregate
performance reports for the month of June 2001. There was no activity for any Verizon NJ
affiliate during the month of June.

Also enclosed is a Change Control Log, which is also being provided to parties on the
service list.

Verizon NJ information contained in these reports is proprietary and subject to
confidential treatment.

Upon request by a CLEC that has a Board-approved interconnection agreement with
Verizon NJ, Verizon NJ will provide copies of the performance reports for Verizon NJ
Retail, CLEC Aggregate, and Verizon NJ Affiliate Aggregate, and the CLEC Specific report
for the requesting CLEC. The Verizon information and CLEC-specific information included
in those reports is subject to the confidentiality provisions of Exhibit I of the Guidelines,
Eligible CLECs may request these report~ by contacting Priscilla Henson, via e-mail at
prisciIla.g,henson@verizon.com.



Please contact me at 973-649-2806 if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

fJ/IJi;?!2ffL~ /a:~
DH:dmp
Enclosure

cc: TSFT Service List (with change control list only)
Anthony Centrella
James Corcoran
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TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS FACILITATIONS TEAM
BPU Docket No. TX98010010

SERVICE LIST

Frances L. Smith, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
Two Gateway Center
Newark, New Jersey 071 02
smith@bpu.state.nj.us

Harold Bond
Anthony Centrella
Frank Chappa
James Corcoran
Mary Dowling
Carol Entenza-Artale
Lisa Nicastro
Division ofTeleco=unications
Board ofPublic Utilities
Two Gateway Center
Newark, New Jersey 07102
bond@bpu.state.nj.us
centrella@bpu.state.nj.us
chappa@bpu.state.nj.us
corcornn@bpu.state.nj.us
dowlingm@bpu.state.nj.us
artaIe@bpu.state.nj.us
nicastro@bpu.state.nj.us

Eugene Provost, DAG
Department of Law and Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, New Jersey07101
provoeug@smtp.lps.state.nj.us

Blossom A. Peretz, Esq., Director
Lawanda R. Gilbert, Esq.
Division of Ratepayer Advocate
3 I Clinton Street, 11 th Floor
P. o. Box 46005
Newark, New Jersey 07101
bperetz@rpa.state.nj.us
19i1bert@rpa.state.nj.us

IUchard Marmel
WorldCom, Inc.
I Meadowlands Plaza
East Rutherford, NJ 07073
richard.mannel@wcom.com

Janine R. Lucas, President
First Line Co=unications, LLC
P.O. Box 385
Absecon, NJ 08201-0385
jlucas@flcommunications.com

Gregory Sanders, President
F. Turner Corporation, Inc.
d/b/a TCS ofNew Jersey
82 High Street, Suite 3-H
Orange, NJ 07050

Chad Hazam, President
New York Teleconnect, Inc.
2150 Herr Street
Harrisburg, PA 17103-1625

Joseph Kahl
RCN Telecom Services ofNJ, Inc.
105 Carnegie Center
Princeton, NJ 08540
joseph.kahJ@rcn.net

Janet Livengood
Hyperion Telecommunications, Inc.
121 Champion Way
Canonsburg, PA 15317-5817
jlivengood@hyperion.net

James C. Meyer, Esq.
Riker, Danzig, Scherer, Hyland &
Perretti
Headquaners Plaza
One Speedwell Avenue
Morristown, NJ 07962-1981
jmeyer@riker.com

IUchard 1. Boyer
US West Interprise America
1999 Broadway, Suite 700
Denver, CO 80202 -.rboyer@uswest.com

Kimberly Wild, Esq.
MCI WorldCom
1133 19" Street, NW, II" Floor
Washington, DC 20036
Kimberly.Wild@wmci.com

R.alph Berarducci
Atlantic Telecom Corporation
183 Old Belmont Avenue
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004
atcphone@atcphone.com

James H. Laskey, Esq.
Norris, McLaughIin & Marcus
721 Route 202-206
Somerville, NJ 08876
jhlaskey@nmmlaw.com

Frederick C. Pappalardo, Esq.
AT&T Co=unications ofNJ, Inc.
295 North Maple Ave., Room 3136C2
Basking IUdge, NJ 07920
fpappalardo@an.com
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